

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 6,14,37 and 43 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG