

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 141/2014 in I.A.No.4 In W.P.(C) No. 328/1999

POWER CRISES IN NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

with

Civil appeal No.884/2010

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned)
Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList both the matters on 15th January, 2015.[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

NOTE: Matter is shown to be listed on 14.1.2015.