

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4879/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarswat Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the appellant seeking time, the matter is adjourned for four weeks
to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.12.11
17:04:39 IST
Reason: