ITEM NO.11 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2929/2020

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

**SECTION XVII** 

**VERSUS** 

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74447/2020-STAY APPLICATION )

Date: 21-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No.4343 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER