

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

([M.A. NOS. 633-634 IN C.A. NO. 9003-04 OF 2011, MA 1261/2022 IN C.A. NO. 884 OF 2010 AND MA 1262/2022 IN C.A. NO. 980 OF 2010, I.A. NO. 164759 OF 2022 IN W.P. 1005 OF 2021 AND I.A. NO. 145037 OF 2022 IN W.P. NO. 104 OF 2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH W.P.(C) No. 104/2014

(IA No. 145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1005/2021

(IA No. 164759/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011

(IA No. 51413/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 1262/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010

(IA No. 104715/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 93329/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 1261/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010

(IA No. 104773/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 93633/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar K., Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Ishu Dikshit, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binrajke, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binrajke, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar K., Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatramani, AG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. Tamim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 14th December, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER